

1994

City of Provo v. Frank Lifang : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Vernon F. (Rick) Romney; Provo City Attorney; Attorney for Appellee.

Thomas H. Means; Aldrich, Nelson, Weight & Esplin; Attorney for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Provo City v. Lifang*, No. 940717 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1994).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/6328

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

POINT I: U.C.A. §76-5-106.5 IS UNCONSTITUTIONALLY OVERBROAD
BECAUSE IT MAKES A SUBSTANTIAL AMOUNT OF
CONSTITUTIONALLY PROTECTED ACTIVITY UNLAWFUL 1

 A. Defendant-Appellant’s Standing to Raise Issue of Statute’s
 Facial Overbreadth 1

 B. The Statute’s Overbreadth 2

POINT II: THE UTAH STALKING STATUTE IS UNCONSTITUTIONALLY
VAGUE FACIALLY BECAUSE IT DOES NOT CLEARLY
DEFINE WHAT CONDUCT IS PROHIBITED 4

POINT III: THE UTAH STATUTE IS DIFFERENT THAN OTHER STATUTES
THAT HAVE NOT BEEN HELD UNCONSTITUTIONAL 6

CONCLUSION 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutes

U.C.A. §76-5-106.5 1, 6

Cases

Broadrick v. Oklahoma, 413 U.S. 601, 612 (1973) 2, 3

Kolender v. Lawson, 461 U.S. 352, 357 (1982) 5

Provo City Corp. V. Willden, 768 P.2d 455, 457-58 (Utah 1989) 1, 2

Village of Hoffman Estates v. Flipside, Hoffman Estates, Inc., 455 U.S.
489, 494-95 (1982) 4
